

è

ITEM NO. 13

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 16718/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2008 in ITAL No. 1416/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX-II,MUMBAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KIRAN A MEHTA
WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG
 Mr. Harish Chandra, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Shweta Garg, Adv.
 Mr. Ashish Gopal Garg, Adv.
 Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as
well as on the special leave petition.

On the next date, file of SLP(C)....CC 14456 of 2008 shall
also be placed along with the present matter.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master