

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31559/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2008 in ITAL No. 1416/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX-II,MUMBAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KIRAN A MEHTA

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 17/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr.K. Radhakrishnan, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.H.R. Rao, Adv.
 Mr.Prateek Jalan, Adv.
 Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

In view of the decision of this Court in
Commissioner of Income Tax vs. B. Suresh (2009) 313 ITR
149 (S.C.), the special leave petition is dismissed.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master